504068711 10/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4115377

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUNG-HO CHUANG	05/29/2014
XIAOXU LU	05/29/2014
JOHN FIELDEN	05/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15335266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(925)737-6793 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

408-718-1799 Phone:

Email: creddick@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEVER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP

Address Line 1: 39500 STEVENSON PLACE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 209**

Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94539

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KLA-059-1D(P4218D1) **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** PATRICK T. BEVER SIGNATURE: /Patrick T. Bever/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=KLA-059-1D-ASGN-from-Parent#page1.tif source=KLA-059-1D-ASGN-from-Parent#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040143 FRAME: 0291 504068711

Docket No. KLA-059 (P4218)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yung-Ho Chuang	of 10734 South Stelling Road Cupertino, CA 95014
Xiaoxu Lu	of 1912 Half Pence Way San Jose, CA 95132
John Fielden	of 2020 Victoria Ct. Los Altos, CA 94024

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA-Tencor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"CW DUV LASER WITH IMPROVED STABILITY"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $\frac{2^9}{10^9}$ day of $\frac{1}{10^9}$	ay , 2014.	My-H. Cer
,	,	Yung-Ho Chuang
Executed this day of	, 2014.	
		Xiaoxu Lu
Executed this 29 day of	<u>ay</u> , 2014.	John Tilde
	\mathcal{I}	John Fielden

Docket No. KLA-059 (P4218)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yung-Ho Chuang	of 10734 South Stelling Road Cupertino, CA 95014
Xiaoxu Lu	of 1912 Half Pence Way San Jose, CA 95132
John Fielden	of 2020 Victoria Ct. Los Altos, CA 94024

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **KLA-Tencor Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"CW DUV LASER WITH IMPROVED STABILITY"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	, 2014.	
-		Yung-Ho Chuang
Executed this 29th day of May	, 2014.	Luxiaoxu Lu
Executed this day of	, 2014.	-
		John Fielden

1